
Hallenspielplan  Pfaffenhofen-Niedersch, GS  ( 260321 )
Schrobenhausener Str. 24
85276   Pfaffenhofen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 04.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

MTV Pfaffenhofen

HSG Schwab/kirchen

TSV Vilsbiburg

HSG Schwab/kirchen

TSV Rottenburg

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SpVgg Altenerding

TSV Vilsbiburg

TSV Rottenburg

SpVgg Altenerding

SpVgg Altenerding

TSV Rottenburg

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SpVgg Altenerding

TSV Vilsbiburg

HSG Schwab/kirchen

TSV Rottenburg

HSG Schwab/kirchen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Vilsbiburg

18:12

8:11

6:19

12:14

16:6

14:10

20:19

6:10

15:15

25:12

Sa. 10.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

BzL Quali
mD-Jgd

BzL Quali
mD-Jgd

BzL Quali
mD-Jgd

BzL Quali
mD-Jgd

BzL Quali
mD-Jgd

BzL Quali
mD-Jgd

MTV Pfaffenhofen

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld

SSV Schrobenhausen

TV Eggenfelden

SSV Schrobenhausen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SSV Schrobenhausen

TV Eggenfelden

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TV Eggenfelden

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld

15:5

8:11

15:15

12:12

6:21

10:10

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 18.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SC U´hofen-Germering

TSV Landsberg

SC U´hofen-Germering

HSG B-one

MTV Pfaffenhofen

VfL Waldkraiburg

TSV Landsberg

HSG B-one

VfL Waldkraiburg

VfL Waldkraiburg

HSG B-one

MTV Pfaffenhofen

VfL Waldkraiburg

TSV Landsberg

SC U´hofen-Germering

HSG B-one

SC U´hofen-Germering

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Landsberg

12:13

6:16

15:18

11:22

18:7

18:14

18:15

17:10

15:19

20:13

Sa. 31.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

MTV Pfaffenhofen

HSG München Süd

Kirchheimer SC

HSG München Süd

HT München III

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Gaimersheim

Kirchheimer SC

HT München III

TSV Gaimersheim

TSV Gaimersheim

HT München III

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Gaimersheim

Kirchheimer SC

HSG München Süd

HT München III

HSG München Süd

MTV Pfaffenhofen

Kirchheimer SC

7:12

12:12

20:17

8:16

13:11

18:14

17:9

27:16

16:12

16:13

So. 10.08.2025 14:00 VE F MTV Pfaffenhofen 1 SV München Laim 2 0:0

So. 17.08.2025 17:00 VE F MTV Pfaffenhofen 1 SG FC Mintrachi…Neutraubling
2

26:20

Sa. 06.09.2025 14:00 VE F MTV Pfaffenhofen 1 TSV Aichach 1 35:26

So. 07.09.2025 15:00 VE F MTV Pfaffenhofen 1 SG Regensburg 1 14:24

Sa. 13.09.2025 14:00 VE F MTV Pfaffenhofen 1 TSV EBE Forst United 2 21:22



Hallenspielplan  Pfaffenhofen-Niedersch, GS  ( 260321 )
Schrobenhausener Str. 24
85276   Pfaffenhofen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 12.10.2025 12:00

13:30

15:30

17:30

BzK wD VR

BL wC

BL mB

BOL MA

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

HC Donau/Paar II

HF Scheyern

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

TSV Indersdorf

10:9

21:14

32:35

50:32

Sa. 18.10.2025 10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

BZK F

BZK M

BOL F

BOL M

MTV Pfaffenhofen

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

SSV Schrobenhausen

TSV 1862 Neuburg

TSV 1862 Neuburg II

ETSV 09 Landshut

MTV Ingolstadt

ASV Dachau

SC Eching

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

22:25

41:35

21:22

32:32

Sa. 25.10.2025 10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

14:30

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

BOL MA

MTV Pfaffenhofen

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

MTV Pfaffenhofen

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

DJK Rohrbach

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

SSV Schrobenhausen

HC Deggendorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

34:36

So. 26.10.2025 11:00

12:30

14:30

BzK wD VR

BzK mD
VR

BOL MC

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Gaimersheim III

SSV Schrobenhausen

TSV Gaimersheim

10:29

8:31

41:32

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 15.11.2025 10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

wE-Jgd VR

wE-Jgd VR

wE-Jgd VR

wE-Jgd VR

BOL MC

BOL F

BZK M

BOL M

MTV Pfaffenhofen

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

Spieltag MTV Pfaffenhofen*

DJK Rohrbach

HF Scheyern

TSV Gaimersheim

TG Landshut

SVA Palzing

DJK Rohrbach

SC Freising

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

27:34

26:19

28:21

31:30

So. 16.11.2025 10:30

12:00

13:30

15:30

17:30

BzK wD VR

BzL mD VR

BL wC

BL mB

BL wB

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Ingolstadt

ASV Dachau

TSV Aichach

TSV Indersdorf

TSV Aichach

20:5

16:10

17:18

26:43

24:29

Sa. 29.11.2025 16:00

18:00

20:00

BL wC

BZK F

BOL M

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Gaimersheim II (a.K.)

TSV 1861 Mainburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 30.11.2025 16:00 BL wB MTV Pfaffenhofen TSV Weißenburg 0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

BZK F

BZK M

BOL F

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SSV Schrobenhausen

HF Scheyern II (a.K.)

SG Hallertau

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 11:30

13:00

17:00

BzK mD
VR

BL mB

BL wB

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SG Moosburg II

TSV Indersdorf

TSV Gaimersheim

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Pfaffenhofen-Niedersch, GS  ( 260321 )
Schrobenhausener Str. 24
85276   Pfaffenhofen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 13.12.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BL mB

BZK F

BZK M

BOL F

BOL M

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Ismaning II

HF Scheyern II (a.K.)

TSV Gaimersheim II

HF Scheyern

SG Moosburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 14:00

15:30

17:30

BzL mD VR

BL wC

BOL MC

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Schleißheim

JSG Friedberg-Kissing II

JSG Eching-Neufahrn

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL F

BL mB

BOL M

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TV Altötting

TSV 1862 Neuburg

SpVgg Altenerding

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 11.01.2026 13:30

15:30

BL wC

BOL MC

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SV Mering

ASV Dachau

0:0

0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 18:00 BOL M MTV Pfaffenhofen ASV Dachau 0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

BZK F

BL wB

BOL F

BZK M

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

TSV Rottenburg

TSV Bäumenheim

TSV Schleißheim

TSV 1862 Neuburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 13:30

15:30

17:30

BL wC

BOL MC

BL mB

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Schwabmünchen II (a.K.)

SSG Metten

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

17:00

BOL MA

BL wB

BZK F

BOL F

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SSV Schrobenhausen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

DJK Eichstätt

SC Freising

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 18:00 BOL M MTV Pfaffenhofen TV Altötting 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.03.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

BL wB

BZK F

BZK M

BOL M

BOL F

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

DJK Rohrbach

SG Hallertau II

SSV Schrobenhausen II

SSG Metten

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 09:30

11:30

13:30

15:30

17:30

BL mB

BL wC

BOL MC

BOL MA

BL mB

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen II

SSV Schrobenhausen

TSV Wertingen

TSV Indersdorf

SC Freising

TSV 1862 Neuburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 16:00

18:00

BOL MA

BOL M

MTV Pfaffenhofen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TG Landshut II

TG Landshut II

0:0

0:0


